RESOLUTION	NO.	8182-R <sup>4</sup>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SUBGRANTEE PROJECT NO. 82-83-01 (CHAMPAIGN COUNTY CRIME PREVENTION COUNCIL)

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana has heretofore, in Resolution No. 80-81-R53 and Resolution No. 81-82-R16, adopted and amended the Urbana Community Development Subgrantee Program and directed the Community Development Division to proceed with the implementation of said program as generally outlined in the application manual adopted therein; and

WHEREAS, the Champaign County Crime Prevention Council hereinafter referred to as Subgrantee Project No. 82-83-01, has duly applied for assistance under the Urbana Community Development Subgrantee Program in the amount of Five Thousand and Fifty Dollars (\$5,050.00) for the following activity: Installation of 200 deadbolt locks in qualified single family homes; and

WHEREAS, the Urbana Community Development Commission has reviewed Subgrantee Project No. 82-83-01 and on March 23, 1982 voted to recommend its approval subject to the special conditions appended to the Agreement, a copy of which is attached and hereby incorporated by reference; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Agreement and attachments set forth the terms and conditions of the award of funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

That the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to enter into the Agreement

for Subgrantee Project No. 82-83-01 not prior to July 1, 1982, and that the

Director of the Community Development Division is hereby authorized and
directed to administer the Agreement.

PASSED by the City Council this 1914 day of

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 26 H day of

APPROVED by the Mayor this 26 H day of

1982.